

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.167 OF 2022

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.434 OF 2020

(RAMDAS MADHUKAR THAKARE..VS.. STATE OF MAH. THR. DY. S.P. ACB, WARDHA.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.B.Naidu, Advocate for Applicant/Appellant.
Shri V.A.Thakre, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : DECEMBER 02, 2022.

1. Heard.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the criminal application is **allowed**.
3. The Criminal Application is **disposed of** accordingly.
4. List the Criminal Appeal for final hearing in March 2023.

JUDGE