

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.630 OF 2023 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.434 OF 2020

Ramdas Madhukar Thakare Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.B. Naidu, Advocate for appellant.
Shri A.M. Kadukar, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATE : JUNE 21, 2023.

This application is for grant of early hearing.

2. Learned counsel Shri Naidu submitted that the appellant is convicted under Section 7 of the Prevention of Corruption Act and sentenced him to suffer rigorous imprisonment for one year and to pay fine of ₹30,000/-. He submitted that the appellant is heart patient and his retirement dues are not released due to pendency of the appeal.

3. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application, the application for grant of early hearing is granted. The application is disposed of.

4. List the Criminal Appeal for hearing on 13.07.2023 at the end of admission board.

JUDGE

Wagh