



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 557 OF 2024 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2020

Ramdas s/o Madhukar Thakare Vs State of Maharashtra.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. J.D. Bastain, counsel h/f Mr. M.B. Naidu, counsel for appellant.
Mr. C.A.Lokhande, APP for respondent/State.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED : 02/09/2024.

1. This is an application for grant of early hearing.
2. The appeal is of year 2020. The appeals are pending before this Court from the year 2004 and 2005.
3. Considering the old appeals are there, precedence is to be given to the old appeals. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application, no ground is made out to take the appeal out of turn. Hence, the criminal application (APPA) No. 557/2024 is **rejected**.
4. List the appeal as per its turn.

[URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.]