



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Application (APPA) No. 836 of 2025

in

Criminal Appeal No. 434 of 2020

Ramdas S/o Madhukar Thakre

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Dy. S.P.ACB, Wardha

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri J.D.Bastain, Advocate for the applicant.

Ms. S.N.Thakur, APP for the non-applicant/State.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 14th OCTOBER, 2025.

Appellant has filed this application for grant
of early hearing of criminal appeal by fixed date.

2. For the reasons stated in the application, the
same is allowed.

3. Criminal application stands disposed of.

Criminal Appeal No. 434 of 2020

List the matter on **2nd December, 2025**
under the caption of 'Final Hearing'.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]