

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2020

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Ramdas S/o Madhukar Thakre	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Mah. Thr. Dy.s.p.acb Wardha	RESPONDENT

**PRAKASH NAIDU for Petitioner
SONIA THAKUR, APP for STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 2nd December, 2025

P.C. :

LIST ON 19/12/2025 FOR FINAL HEARING

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)