



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 434/2020

**Ramdas s/o Madhukar Thakare Vs. State of Maharashtra through
Dy.S.P ACB Wardha**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Prakash Naidu, Advocate for Appellant
Mrs. S.N.Thakur, APP for Respondent

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 19th DECEMBER, 2025

1. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks time as she is not prepared for final arguments. Time as sought is granted.
2. Stand over to 29.01.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande